

# **Market Announcement**

18 March 2024

# Sovereign Cloud Holdings Limited (ASX: SOV) – Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Sovereign Cloud Holdings Limited ('SOV') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SOV, pending it releasing an announcement regarding the outcome of the institutional component of the accelerated entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 20 March 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 



Sovereign Cloud Holdings Ltd Level 38, Central Plaza One 345 Queen Street Brisbane, QLD 4000

18 March 2024

Ramona Seeto Listings Advisor ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Ramona

### **Request for Trading Halt: Sovereign Cloud Holdings**

Sovereign Cloud Holdings Limited ACN 622 728 189 (ASX: SOV) (**SOV**) requests that an immediate trading halt be applied to its securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

SOV provides the following information for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by SOV in relation to an accelerated renounceable entitlement offer.
- 2. SOV requests that the trading halt remain in place from the commencement of trading on 18 March 2024 until the earlier of:
  - 2.1.1 SOV releasing an announcement in relation to the completion of the institutional component of the entitlement offer; and
  - 2.1.2 the commencement of trading on 20 March 2024.
- 2.2 SOV expects that the trading halt will be ended by the announcement referred to in paragraph 2.1.1.
- 2.3 SOV is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely
Peter Maloney

Peter Maloney

**Managing Director** 

Sovereign Cloud Holdings Ltd